



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 232/2025**

NEETI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Mr. Alex
Noel Dass, Mr. Vibhor Kumar
Sharma, Advs.

versus

ASHWANI KHATRI

.....Respondent

Through: *Nemo*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

02.07.2025

CM APPL. 37598/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 37596/2025 (Delay-64 days in filing) & CM APPL.

37599/2025 (Delay -41 days in re-filing)

2. Issue notice to the respondent to be served through all permissible modes, returnable on 10th November, 2025.

3. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks after the receipt of notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 232/2025 & CM APPL. 37595/2025 (Stay), CM

APPL. 37597/2025 (Addl. Docs.)

4. List on 10th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 2, 2025/pr/kj

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)