



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 232/2025, CM APPL. 37595/2025, CM APPL. 37596/2025, CM APPL. 37597/2025 and CM APPL. 37599/2025

NEETI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

ASHWANI KHATRI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

1. The matter has been called out twice today.
2. None appears for the parties.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 19.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

jai/pal