



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 232/2025, CM APPL. 37595/2025, CM APPL. 37596/2025, CM APPL. 37597/2025 & CM APPL. 37599/2025**
NEETIAppellant

Through: None.

versus

ASHWANI KHATRIRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
19.02.2026

%

1. Since the last two dates of hearing, none has appeared on behalf of either party. Today as well, there is no appearance on behalf of the appellant and the respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, the matter is passed over for today.
3. It is made clear that in the event no one appears for the appellant on the next date of hearing, appropriate adverse orders shall be passed in accordance with law.
4. List on 16.03.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/rs/tr