



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 232/2025**
NEETI

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Adv.

versus

ASHWANI KHATRI

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 16.03.2026 for completion of service.

As per office note, respondent is served.

However, learned counsel for respondent enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

As prayed, reply be filed within one week. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.05.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/yo