



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 232/2025, CM APPL. 37595/2025, CM APPL. 37596/2025, CM APPL. 37597/2025 & CM APPL. 37599/2025**
NEETIAppellant

Through: Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
versus

ASHWANI KHATRIRespondent

Through: Mr. Prateek Baghale, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **20.05.2026**

CM APPL. 37599/2025 (condonation of 41 days in re-filing the appeal)

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has already filed reply but the same is returned under objection.
2. Let the respondent get the same placed on record after removing objections within a period of two weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within a period of three weeks, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
4. List on 05.08.2026.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 232/2025, CM APPL. 37595/2025, CM APPL. 37596/2025, CM APPL. 37597/2025

5. List on 05.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 20, 2026

rs/tr